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Modern Gaming
717 Atlas Ave. 

Madison, WI 53714

Location Stats Report for BDS26 - BD Sunday Darts 26
Report Date: 2/01/2026 9:58 PM

League Message

*** If you add a sub at the board use full names ***
*** Missing Matches ***
11/30 Thirsty Beaver @ Murdocks
12/21 Tungsten And Beer @ Bad Company
01/04 Flight Fuks @ Thirsty Beaver
01/11 Thirsty Beaver @ Big Dart Energy

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: A
Sams Saloon 78.7 214 58 272
Stormys Josh 74.3 202 70 272
Fireball Boys 70.6 180 75 255
Honey Badgers 66.5 181 91 272
Morrys Misfits 61.6 157 98 255
Filthy Flights 60.7 165 107 272
Crotchshots 59.9 163 109 272
Beer Pressure 54.9 140 115 255
Murdocks 52.9 144 128 272
The Hill 52.5 134 121 255
This Is The Way 52.2 142 130 272
Mavericks 51.5 140 132 272
No BullsHit 51.4 131 124 255
Tungsten And Beer 51.3 122 116 238
Storm Troopers 50.7 138 134 272
The Fellas 45.9 117 138 255
Flight Fuks 44.3 113 142 255
AtLeastItWasATriple 42.4 108 147 255
Broz N Hoez 39.4 114 175 289
Just The Tip 38.8 99 156 255
Juan Hole Away 38.4 98 157 255
Dam Trip Ones 37.3 95 160 255
Big Dart Energy 36.5 93 162 255
Flight Risks 35.3 90 165 255
Bad Company 33.2 79 159 238
Gamblers 31.8 81 174 255
Thirsty Beaver 28.1 62 159 221

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Honey Badgers Gamblers 2/01/2026 16 17 16 1 0
Bad Company Broz N Hoez 2/01/2026 16 17 12 5 0
Fireball Boys Big Dart Energy 2/01/2026 16 17 12 5 0
Stormys Josh Tungsten And Beer 2/01/2026 16 17 12 5 0
Mavericks Juan Hole Away 2/01/2026 16 17 12 5 0
Just The Tip Flight Risks 2/01/2026 16 17 12 5 0
Sams Saloon Morrys Misfits 2/01/2026 16 17 11 6 0
No BullsHit This Is The Way 2/01/2026 16 17 11 6 0
The Fellas Thirsty Beaver 2/01/2026 16 17 9 8 0
Filthy Flights Murdocks 2/01/2026 24 17 9 8 0
The Hill Storm Troopers 2/01/2026 16 17 9 8 0
Crotchshots Flight Fuks 2/01/2026 16 17 9 8 0
Flight Fuks Crotchshots 2/01/2026 16 17 8 9 0
Storm Troopers The Hill 2/01/2026 16 17 8 9 0
Thirsty Beaver The Fellas 2/01/2026 16 17 8 9 0
Murdocks Filthy Flights 2/01/2026 24 17 8 9 0
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Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

AtLeastItWasATriple Murdocks 2/01/2026 16 17 8 9 0
Dam Trip Ones Gamblers 1/25/2026 15 17 7 10 0
Beer Pressure Filthy Flights 2/01/2026 16 17 7 10 0
Morrys Misfits Sams Saloon 2/01/2026 16 17 6 11 0
This Is The Way No BullsHit 2/01/2026 16 17 6 11 0
Big Dart Energy Fireball Boys 2/01/2026 16 17 5 12 0
Juan Hole Away Mavericks 2/01/2026 16 17 5 12 0
Tungsten And Beer Stormys Josh 2/01/2026 16 17 5 12 0
Flight Risks Just The Tip 2/01/2026 16 17 5 12 0
Broz N Hoez Bad Company 2/01/2026 16 17 5 12 0
Gamblers Honey Badgers 2/01/2026 16 17 1 16 0

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

1 Matt Jenkins Sams Saloon 36.13 60 19 48 1 91 0 0 0 3 10 150 157
2 Dustin Larson No BullsHit 34.49 20 10 11 0 28 0 0 0 1 6 136 150
3 Jesse Johnsen Broz N Hoez 31.54 65 28 27 4 101 0 0 1 5 11 170 170
4 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 31.27 80 29 44 0 103 0 0 0 3 15 124 150
5 Brad Zemlo Sams Saloon 31.15 65 27 30 2 90 0 0 0 2 14 156 156
6 Andy Greenfield Stormys Josh 30.36 55 22 28 0 73 0 0 0 1 11 146 150
7 Brent Setzke Fireball Boys 30.28 35 9 17 0 46 0 0 0 0 5 127 150
8 Greg Mueller Stormys Josh 29.54 80 19 29 0 109 0 0 0 0 11 132 150
9 Pat Campbell Stormys Josh 29.53 75 32 30 3 105 0 0 0 1 13 158 158

10 Jose Compean Honey Badgers 29.18 75 25 35 0 92 0 0 0 1 9 127 150
11 Jeff OBrion Sams Saloon 29.12 65 21 24 1 83 0 0 1 2 8 119 180
12 Nick Lehman The Hill 28.77 55 25 21 0 80 0 0 0 1 14 145 150
13 Mike Seifert Honey Badgers 28.63 5 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 64 150
14 Kevin Hesse Fireball Boys 28.41 60 20 21 0 78 0 0 0 0 8 131 150
15 Devin Heintz Honey Badgers 28.19 15 4 7 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 56 150
16 Warren Braunschweig Fireball Boys 28.14 65 19 23 0 94 0 0 0 1 8 120 150
17 Nick Visser The Hill 27.53 65 21 19 0 79 0 0 0 0 7 144 150
18 Cory Lee Morrys Misfits 27.49 75 33 23 3 86 0 0 0 3 12 160 180
19 Jeff Halverson Fireball Boys 26.71 10 4 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 80 150
20 Dustin Richter Broz N Hoez 26.48 20 6 8 0 19 0 0 1 0 2 85 150
21 Alex Preuss The Hill 26.43 5 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 81 150
22 Wendell Smith Filthy Flights 26.42 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 51 150
23 Mike Butterbrodt This Is The Way 26.19 10 5 2 0 14 0 0 0 0 1 59 150
24 Tim Gorder Murdocks 26.01 60 18 11 1 72 0 0 0 0 5 135 151
25 Jeremy Hildebrandt Crotchshots 26.00 55 23 17 0 70 0 1 1 0 5 124 150
26 Andrew Frey Honey Badgers 25.94 80 32 23 3 88 0 0 0 1 8 160 160
27 Mark Sumnicht Filthy Flights 25.61 10 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 121 121
28 Josh Mulder Stormys Josh 25.34 80 19 20 1 76 0 0 0 4 4 165 165
29 Jon Harvey Filthy Flights 25.31 80 23 19 0 90 0 0 0 0 2 84 150
30 Dustin Schimmel Filthy Flights 25.29 80 35 21 3 83 0 0 1 2 9 157 157
31 Donn Renning Tungsten And Beer 25.27 70 26 18 1 79 0 0 1 2 6 157 157
32 Dan Dent Flight Fuks 25.05 75 26 14 3 91 0 0 0 2 8 125 171
33 Ryan Kostick Crotchshots 24.92 75 24 12 1 84 1 0 0 0 5 167 167
34 Josh Thorsen Thirsty Beaver 24.87 15 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 1 57 120
35 Don Heller Sams Saloon 24.63 30 11 4 0 26 0 1 0 1 3 110 150
36 Cameron Schuett Fireball Boys 24.51 45 11 6 0 45 0 0 1 2 1 133 150
37 Tim Thrun Juan Hole Away 24.49 15 3 4 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 92 150
38 Josh Moore Thirsty Beaver 24.45 15 5 3 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 77 150
39 Brent Vanderwerff Morrys Misfits 24.11 55 12 10 1 53 0 0 0 0 4 150 157
40 Dale Zubke Fireball Boys 24.05 70 28 11 0 69 0 0 0 1 10 135 150
41 James Cahoon Filthy Flights 23.86 80 18 8 0 82 0 0 0 2 6 128 150
42 Cody Kaminski This Is The Way 23.65 65 11 12 0 59 0 0 0 0 4 112 150
43 Justin Wuerch No BullsHit 23.41 50 17 11 0 46 0 0 0 0 3 100 150
44 Nate Soto Honey Badgers 23.32 50 14 6 0 44 0 0 0 0 7 109 150
45 Jasmine Hildebrandt No BullsHit 23.16 65 16 14 1 57 0 0 0 0 1 158 158
46 Matt Beahlen Dam Trip Ones 23.04 75 33 12 1 75 0 0 1 0 3 117 157
47 Clayton Rupnow Morrys Misfits 23.00 65 19 5 0 56 0 0 0 0 6 147 150
48 Brennen Wiersma No BullsHit 23.00 5 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 61 150
49 Lyle Tisdale The Fellas 22.85 35 12 3 0 30 0 0 0 0 2 77 150
50 Nate Ball Broz N Hoez 22.83 25 9 4 0 20 0 1 1 0 1 91 150
51 Brian Wahl Murdocks 22.68 80 16 13 1 67 0 0 0 1 6 160 160
52 Dakota Brown Beer Pressure 22.64 75 23 9 0 73 0 0 0 0 3 110 150
53 Stephen Filter AtLeastItWasATriple 22.53 40 16 8 1 33 0 0 0 0 5 151 151
54 Alex Wahl Murdocks 22.50 75 21 11 0 54 0 0 0 0 7 136 150
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55 Nick Westphal Storm Troopers 22.35 70 26 13 0 63 0 0 1 0 6 91 150
56 Bubba Renning Tungsten And Beer 22.35 70 13 16 0 52 0 0 0 0 3 112 150
57 David Lessor Just The Tip 22.24 70 19 5 0 73 0 0 0 0 2 139 150
58 Craig Buchda Stormys Josh 22.23 20 3 3 0 18 0 0 0 1 0 134 150
59 Dave Pavloski The Fellas 22.04 70 24 10 0 53 0 0 0 0 5 117 150
60 Aaron Grulke Murdocks 21.94 20 6 4 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 75 150
61 Nate Ball Stormys Josh 21.92 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 34 120
62 Skyler Stoll Big Dart Energy 21.81 40 12 1 0 40 0 0 0 0 1 111 150
63 Tom Lazewski Mavericks 21.79 75 23 8 1 61 0 0 0 1 6 108 160
64 Austin Mitchell The Hill 21.73 40 9 2 1 27 0 0 0 0 2 108 151
65 Aaron Rost AtLeastItWasATriple 21.67 75 26 8 1 66 0 0 0 0 4 154 154
66 Louis Hensler No BullsHit 21.66 45 9 3 0 38 0 0 0 0 1 111 150
67 Aaron Milan Crotchshots 21.61 70 19 7 0 61 0 0 1 1 2 124 150
68 Orion Allen Gamblers 21.55 70 21 7 0 70 0 0 0 0 1 113 150
69 Josh Drzonek Crotchshots 21.42 45 14 4 0 44 0 0 0 0 2 72 150
70 Spencer Captain Sams Saloon 21.35 5 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 20 150
71 Nick Pavloski The Fellas 21.24 50 5 5 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 139 150
72 Carlos Villanova Juan Hole Away 21.16 40 8 1 0 32 0 0 0 0 1 113 150
73 Hunter Voy Tungsten And Beer 21.16 5 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 29 150
74 Corey Erstad Tungsten And Beer 20.99 15 5 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 89 150
75 John Armentrout Thirsty Beaver 20.96 5 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 33 151
76 Greg Haskins This Is The Way 20.95 80 17 16 0 52 0 0 0 1 1 100 150
77 John White Mavericks 20.72 25 9 4 0 17 0 0 0 0 2 113 150
78 Jared Brown Beer Pressure 20.67 75 23 8 0 55 0 0 0 2 4 122 150
79 Dale Deibert Morrys Misfits 20.61 30 4 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 3 107 150
80 Justin Adams Storm Troopers 20.49 60 13 4 1 35 0 0 0 0 1 75 157
81 Brock Sawyer Just The Tip 20.46 15 3 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 71 150
82 Xavier Rauch AtLeastItWasATriple 20.45 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
83 Brianna Drake Big Dart Energy 20.42 10 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 59 117
84 Dean Knueppel The Fellas 20.23 10 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 75 116
85 Ryan Theder Fireball Boys 20.14 15 1 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 17 150
86 John Stoller Big Dart Energy 20.13 20 2 2 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 77 150
87 Brittney Haskins This Is The Way 19.96 75 15 4 0 53 0 0 0 0 2 107 150
88 Eric Zepeda Juan Hole Away 19.93 35 8 3 0 28 0 0 0 1 0 149 150
89 Danielle Heintz Juan Hole Away 19.92 10 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 72 150
90 Brandon Luedtke Juan Hole Away 19.78 30 6 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 43 150
91 Laura Heintz Honey Badgers 19.62 15 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 1 1 72 120
92 Brian Kirst Flight Fuks 19.59 45 8 7 1 25 0 0 0 0 2 74 154
93 Zach Johnson AtLeastItWasATriple 19.55 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
94 Lisa Soto Honey Badgers 19.53 80 9 4 0 36 0 0 0 0 1 86 150
95 Thomas Holbach The Hill 19.52 5 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
96 Angie Ewald Crotchshots 19.44 10 3 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 34 150
97 Mike Price Mavericks 19.12 5 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 45 150
98 Matt Wagner Storm Troopers 18.75 55 14 1 0 34 0 0 0 0 1 107 150
99 Brian Cook This Is The Way 18.69 15 5 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 73 120

100 Jennifer Caro Rios No BullsHit 18.68 60 12 0 1 35 0 0 0 0 1 157 157
101 Kayla Hurckman Flight Fuks 18.60 75 14 4 0 32 0 0 0 0 1 87 150
102 Travis Gilmore Storm Troopers 18.58 70 16 5 0 33 0 0 0 0 5 98 150
103 Corey Ronge Juan Hole Away 18.57 10 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 150
104 Brian Tazelaar Broz N Hoez 18.51 65 11 3 0 28 0 0 0 1 1 134 150
105 Charles Taylor Mavericks 18.43 75 14 6 0 37 0 0 0 0 2 67 150
106 John Casey Sams Saloon 18.43 15 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 34 119
107 Gerry Rabehl Dam Trip Ones 18.39 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
108 Jon Hodgson The Fellas 18.34 65 12 4 0 24 0 0 0 0 2 87 150
109 Marty Shumann Thirsty Beaver 18.25 10 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 118
110 Jordan Finley Morrys Misfits 18.24 10 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
111 Jayden Taylor Mavericks 18.08 75 14 4 0 31 0 0 0 1 0 141 150
112 Joe Herman Bad Company 18.02 70 14 3 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 130 150
113 Jaiss Grossman Mavericks 17.97 60 10 2 0 25 0 0 0 0 4 89 150
114 Alicia Schimmel Filthy Flights 17.97 65 11 1 0 23 0 0 0 1 0 88 150
115 Liberty Sires Beer Pressure 17.94 75 19 2 0 32 0 0 1 1 1 129 150
116 Jess Silbaugh Juan Hole Away 17.91 30 7 3 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 78 150
117 Mike Poetter Morrys Misfits 17.79 55 9 0 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 70 160
118 Josh Krueger Thirsty Beaver 17.77 10 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 20 119
119 Dana Grossman Mavericks 17.74 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
120 Lydia White Flight Fuks 17.71 75 7 5 0 27 0 0 0 1 0 107 150
121 Ronald Klimeck Murdocks 17.67 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 80 115
122 Amber Mahnke Thirsty Beaver 17.56 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
123 Kayla Wahl Murdocks 17.46 75 14 2 0 22 0 0 0 1 1 117 150
124 Jake Knight Just The Tip 17.44 70 23 1 0 37 0 0 0 0 1 110 150
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125 Logan Dupor Tungsten And Beer 17.42 40 9 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 64 150
126 Makayla Beeler Beer Pressure 17.29 75 12 1 0 33 0 0 0 0 1 68 150
127 Dana Fleischmann Jr Dam Trip Ones 17.28 70 11 2 0 26 0 0 0 1 1 92 150
128 Dayton Lubbe The Fellas 17.26 25 3 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 1 94 134
129 Joe Wood Flight Risks 17.15 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0
130 Kaitlyn Wellnitz Storm Troopers 17.01 15 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 103 150
131 David Fennewald Gamblers 16.98 25 4 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 2 59 140
132 Angie Williams Juan Hole Away 16.97 60 9 1 0 19 0 0 0 1 0 76 150
133 Mickey Derksen Broz N Hoez 16.94 10 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 170
134 Kadan Joblonski Flight Fuks 16.89 30 4 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 66 150
135 Rich Topper Dam Trip Ones 16.83 75 11 2 0 16 0 0 0 0 1 88 150
136 Josh Renning Tungsten And Beer 16.68 25 5 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 66 150
137 Ken Pieper Bad Company 16.62 70 8 2 0 22 0 0 0 0 2 66 150
138 Tyler Van Patter This Is The Way 16.54 75 17 1 0 23 0 0 0 0 1 106 150
139 Tracy Moore Thirsty Beaver 16.47 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 117
140 Zac Brown Just The Tip 16.42 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
141 Rich Hoeth Gamblers 16.41 75 13 1 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 86 150
142 Jinnae Lundy Thirsty Beaver 16.37 60 14 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 1 100 120
143 Heather Bilke Flight Risks 16.31 75 23 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 2 107 118
144 Mason Deibert Morrys Misfits 16.29 10 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 114
145 Chelsie Stoller Big Dart Energy 16.22 75 14 1 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 81 150
146 Chris Renning Tungsten And Beer 16.20 55 0 1 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
147 Ashley Bladl Just The Tip 16.09 70 6 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 94 122
148 Justine Hilbert Juan Hole Away 16.01 70 4 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 1 60 123
149 James Bowers Thirsty Beaver 15.93 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 117
150 Caley Visser The Hill 15.85 55 7 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 2 73 120
151 Liz Baerwolf Big Dart Energy 15.85 55 6 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 45 121
152 Jessa Santorelli AtLeastItWasATriple 15.82 50 4 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 1 86 150
153 Joe Lininger Crotchshots 15.76 65 6 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 1 76 133
154 Karissa Young Flight Risks 15.76 75 15 1 1 13 0 0 0 0 2 83 151
155 Raeven Ball Broz N Hoez 15.73 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 138
156 Mike Terlaan AtLeastItWasATriple 15.67 60 5 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 49 119
157 Jess Grulke Murdocks 15.58 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
158 Melissa Herman Bad Company 15.57 45 7 1 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 30 150
159 Ervin Woodruff Storm Troopers 15.56 50 6 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 77 118
160 Miranda Arndt No BullsHit 15.47 55 6 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 75 120
161 Jeremy Huettner Just The Tip 15.44 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
162 Joe Grams Thirsty Beaver 15.42 15 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
163 Michelle Drake Big Dart Energy 15.32 20 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 76 100
164 Brad Pocius Stormys Josh 15.23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
165 Jenna Hodgson The Fellas 15.20 25 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 43 123
166 Christian Chavez Thirsty Beaver 15.07 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0
167 Laurie Krueger Thirsty Beaver 14.92 60 4 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 69 150
168 Miranda Fergelic Broz N Hoez 14.80 40 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 132
169 Brian Winters Thirsty Beaver 14.73 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
170 Jodi Stoller Big Dart Energy 14.65 10 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 152
171 Kelly Kranz AtLeastItWasATriple 14.62 65 8 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 34 150
172 Crystal Vandeberg The Hill 14.61 50 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 37 120
173 Ayden Wendt Flight Risks 14.59 70 4 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 1 94 129
174 Kristen Rabensdorf Big Dart Energy 14.53 70 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 115 118
175 Austin Budde Bad Company 14.51 40 4 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 74 130
176 Kayla Burley Bad Company 14.49 55 8 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 105 144
177 Rhonda Hoeth Gamblers 14.46 60 3 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 90 127
178 Darci Bosse Gamblers 14.45 70 6 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 59 127
179 Megan Hansen Broz N Hoez 14.45 30 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 64 119
180 Angel Vis Broz N Hoez 14.41 70 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 26 120
181 Ami Grossman The Fellas 14.30 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
182 Carol Topper Dam Trip Ones 14.13 75 4 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 63 150
183 Collette Carlson Thirsty Beaver 13.95 25 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 114
184 Jessie Kranz Flight Risks 13.86 70 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 60 120
185 Michelle Held Just The Tip 13.68 55 4 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 73 165
186 Anjelica Liebenow Flight Risks 13.51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
187 Nick Muenchow The Fellas 13.39 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 107
188 Jessica Lehman The Hill 13.35 25 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 45 106
189 Dave Owens The Fellas 13.12 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
190 Jasmyn Bensley Broz N Hoez 12.60 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
191 Andrea Hanson Just The Tip 12.42 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:
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1 Matt Jenkins Sams Saloon 4.19 48 28 13 3 26 29 21 1 5 1
2 Dustin Larson No BullsHit 4.14 16 9 1 0 15 8 8 0 2 0
3 Jesse Johnsen Broz N Hoez 3.70 52 24 4 6 48 13 29 2 3 0
4 Andy Greenfield Stormys Josh 3.64 44 16 18 1 24 22 11 1 1 3
5 Brad Zemlo Sams Saloon 3.59 52 24 22 4 33 19 11 2 1 1
6 Devin Heintz Honey Badgers 3.51 12 4 4 0 9 3 3 1 1 1
7 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 3.49 64 19 32 6 30 28 16 0 6 1
8 Pat Campbell Stormys Josh 3.40 60 24 25 4 37 22 21 2 4 0
9 Jeff Halverson Fireball Boys 3.38 8 2 5 0 7 3 1 1 0 0

10 Kevin Hesse Fireball Boys 3.27 48 21 16 3 32 14 14 0 0 2
11 Wendell Smith Filthy Flights 3.24 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Jose Compean Honey Badgers 3.24 60 35 12 7 36 13 19 2 1 2
13 Jeff OBrion Sams Saloon 3.21 52 20 23 4 33 17 7 0 2 1
14 Warren Braunschweig Fireball Boys 3.20 52 20 20 3 26 16 17 1 1 1
15 Cory Lee Morrys Misfits 3.18 60 23 22 5 35 14 16 1 3 2
16 Brent Setzke Fireball Boys 3.18 28 13 8 3 11 4 8 1 1 0
17 Nick Visser The Hill 3.16 52 16 18 4 32 16 15 0 1 0
18 Mike Butterbrodt This Is The Way 3.14 8 4 2 0 10 4 1 0 0 0
19 Alex Preuss The Hill 3.08 4 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 Mike Seifert Honey Badgers 3.00 4 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 Mark Sumnicht Filthy Flights 2.98 8 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0
22 Dustin Richter Broz N Hoez 2.98 16 6 2 0 11 2 4 0 0 0
23 Nick Lehman The Hill 2.97 44 21 10 2 18 9 9 0 0 0
24 Dan Dent Flight Fuks 2.97 60 27 7 9 32 14 15 1 4 0
25 Greg Mueller Stormys Josh 2.97 64 32 24 0 30 21 6 2 2 0
26 Ryan Kostick Crotchshots 2.94 60 18 14 2 29 11 14 0 0 0
27 Andrew Frey Honey Badgers 2.86 64 22 24 1 28 17 9 0 1 0
28 Cameron Schuett Fireball Boys 2.79 36 12 13 1 17 5 4 0 1 0
29 Don Heller Sams Saloon 2.78 24 11 6 0 8 4 2 0 2 0
30 Josh Mulder Stormys Josh 2.76 64 25 27 0 30 15 12 0 0 0
31 Josh Moore Thirsty Beaver 2.74 12 7 2 2 6 3 0 0 1 0
32 Josh Thorsen Thirsty Beaver 2.71 12 3 3 1 7 1 2 0 1 0
33 Jeremy Hildebrandt Crotchshots 2.69 44 21 11 3 17 6 5 0 1 0
34 Nate Soto Honey Badgers 2.67 40 14 17 0 17 6 10 0 0 0
35 Donn Renning Tungsten And Beer 2.66 56 21 15 0 22 10 7 0 1 0
36 Dale Zubke Fireball Boys 2.66 56 19 21 1 24 13 9 0 0 1
37 Mike Price Mavericks 2.65 4 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
38 Dustin Schimmel Filthy Flights 2.60 64 18 18 7 30 13 8 0 2 0
39 Tim Gorder Murdocks 2.60 48 17 14 5 18 7 9 1 1 0
40 Aaron Grulke Murdocks 2.59 16 5 5 0 7 3 3 0 1 0
41 Jon Harvey Filthy Flights 2.57 64 27 10 4 25 15 10 0 0 0
42 Tim Thrun Juan Hole Away 2.56 12 4 3 1 4 2 3 0 0 0
43 Cody Kaminski This Is The Way 2.52 52 15 16 2 25 7 5 1 1 0
44 Justin Wuerch No BullsHit 2.51 40 9 6 0 18 4 4 0 2 1
45 Zach Johnson AtLeastItWasATriple 2.51 4 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
46 Nate Ball Stormys Josh 2.51 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
47 Stephen Filter AtLeastItWasATriple 2.49 32 10 3 4 16 2 4 0 0 0
48 Alex Wahl Murdocks 2.49 60 19 11 0 24 14 8 0 1 0
49 Dakota Brown Beer Pressure 2.47 60 18 17 1 19 9 6 0 0 0
50 Craig Buchda Stormys Josh 2.46 16 6 7 0 5 2 0 0 1 0
51 Clayton Rupnow Morrys Misfits 2.43 52 12 21 3 14 8 7 0 1 0
52 Hunter Voy Tungsten And Beer 2.43 4 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
53 Jared Brown Beer Pressure 2.42 60 21 17 1 36 8 3 1 0 0
54 James Cahoon Filthy Flights 2.41 64 17 23 4 29 10 5 0 1 1
55 Aaron Rost AtLeastItWasATriple 2.41 60 25 6 2 19 5 9 0 2 0
56 Louis Hensler No BullsHit 2.40 36 7 12 0 18 6 4 0 0 0
57 Bubba Renning Tungsten And Beer 2.40 56 17 13 3 24 6 5 0 1 0
58 Jasmine Hildebrandt No BullsHit 2.39 52 17 10 1 24 9 3 0 0 0
59 Greg Haskins This Is The Way 2.34 64 18 19 1 17 11 9 0 0 0
60 Brent Vanderwerff Morrys Misfits 2.33 44 15 11 0 10 4 4 1 0 0
61 Jess Grulke Murdocks 2.30 4 0 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
62 Nick Westphal Storm Troopers 2.30 56 23 7 2 20 10 6 0 0 0
63 Skyler Stoll Big Dart Energy 2.30 32 12 4 1 14 4 4 0 0 0
64 Tom Lazewski Mavericks 2.30 60 24 15 1 17 9 5 1 0 0
65 Matt Beahlen Dam Trip Ones 2.29 60 14 8 1 14 12 12 0 1 0
66 Josh Drzonek Crotchshots 2.29 36 9 11 1 12 4 4 0 2 0
67 Lyle Tisdale The Fellas 2.28 28 6 4 1 9 5 1 0 1 0
68 John White Mavericks 2.25 20 5 7 2 8 3 0 0 0 0
69 Brian Wahl Murdocks 2.25 64 21 18 1 23 6 3 1 0 1
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70 Corey Erstad Tungsten And Beer 2.25 12 3 5 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
71 David Lessor Just The Tip 2.24 56 20 5 1 26 6 5 0 1 0
72 Brennen Wiersma No BullsHit 2.24 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
73 Austin Mitchell The Hill 2.21 32 6 6 1 8 6 1 0 0 1
74 Carlos Villanova Juan Hole Away 2.20 32 5 3 1 14 3 3 0 0 0
75 Aaron Milan Crotchshots 2.20 56 15 21 1 19 8 4 0 0 0
76 Brian Cook This Is The Way 2.20 12 5 4 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
77 Jordan Finley Morrys Misfits 2.20 8 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
78 Jon Hodgson The Fellas 2.19 52 11 9 1 21 9 4 0 2 0
79 John Stoller Big Dart Energy 2.19 16 7 2 0 8 3 1 0 0 0
80 John Armentrout Thirsty Beaver 2.19 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
81 Corey Ronge Juan Hole Away 2.18 8 4 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
82 Dave Pavloski The Fellas 2.18 56 14 12 0 15 7 5 0 1 0
83 Nate Ball Broz N Hoez 2.17 20 6 2 0 9 0 1 0 0 1
84 Dale Deibert Morrys Misfits 2.16 24 10 7 0 9 2 2 0 0 0
85 Mason Deibert Morrys Misfits 2.13 8 3 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
86 Orion Allen Gamblers 2.13 56 15 7 3 16 7 4 1 2 0
87 Brock Sawyer Just The Tip 2.12 12 1 3 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
88 Charles Taylor Mavericks 2.12 60 18 14 1 15 11 5 0 1 0
89 Thomas Holbach The Hill 2.11 4 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
90 Brandon Luedtke Juan Hole Away 2.10 24 6 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 0
91 Justin Adams Storm Troopers 2.08 48 7 15 0 12 5 3 0 0 0
92 Brian Kirst Flight Fuks 2.08 36 4 14 0 10 4 0 0 1 0
93 Lisa Soto Honey Badgers 2.08 64 13 29 1 18 8 5 0 0 0
94 Brittney Haskins This Is The Way 2.06 60 14 19 0 18 3 2 1 0 0
95 Ronald Klimeck Murdocks 2.05 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
96 Ryan Theder Fireball Boys 2.04 12 1 5 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
97 Nick Pavloski The Fellas 2.02 40 6 10 0 13 2 2 0 0 1
98 Mike Poetter Morrys Misfits 2.00 44 12 13 0 14 4 3 0 0 0
99 Matt Wagner Storm Troopers 1.99 44 9 9 1 11 5 1 0 0 0

100 Joe Herman Bad Company 1.97 56 10 9 1 11 7 2 0 0 0
101 Jinnae Lundy Thirsty Beaver 1.94 48 9 7 1 12 1 3 0 0 0
102 Danielle Heintz Juan Hole Away 1.90 8 1 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
103 Brianna Drake Big Dart Energy 1.89 8 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
104 Eric Zepeda Juan Hole Away 1.88 28 9 4 2 3 5 1 0 0 0
105 Brian Tazelaar Broz N Hoez 1.88 52 8 10 0 10 8 0 1 0 0
106 Logan Dupor Tungsten And Beer 1.87 32 12 8 0 8 1 0 1 1 0
107 Jake Knight Just The Tip 1.85 56 12 8 0 12 5 1 0 1 0
108 Jayden Taylor Mavericks 1.84 60 11 19 1 11 1 4 0 0 0
109 Travis Gilmore Storm Troopers 1.84 56 12 18 0 8 5 0 1 0 0
110 Jess Silbaugh Juan Hole Away 1.83 24 7 6 0 6 2 0 0 0 0
111 Marty Shumann Thirsty Beaver 1.83 8 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
112 Dayton Lubbe The Fellas 1.83 20 6 4 0 4 3 0 0 0 0
113 Liberty Sires Beer Pressure 1.82 60 14 14 0 12 5 1 1 0 0
114 Laura Heintz Honey Badgers 1.81 12 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
115 Alicia Schimmel Filthy Flights 1.80 52 11 18 0 12 4 1 0 0 0
116 Spencer Captain Sams Saloon 1.80 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
117 Kayla Wahl Murdocks 1.77 60 5 17 1 11 4 2 0 0 0
118 Jaiss Grossman Mavericks 1.76 48 9 13 0 6 2 4 0 0 0
119 Heather Bilke Flight Risks 1.75 60 12 11 1 8 5 1 0 0 0
120 Jennifer Caro Rios No BullsHit 1.74 48 11 14 0 6 6 3 0 0 0
121 Kayla Hurckman Flight Fuks 1.73 60 8 16 1 10 7 4 0 0 0
122 Jenna Hodgson The Fellas 1.73 20 5 8 0 5 1 0 0 0 0
123 Josh Renning Tungsten And Beer 1.72 20 1 9 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
124 Michelle Drake Big Dart Energy 1.71 16 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0
125 Justine Hilbert Juan Hole Away 1.71 56 8 13 0 7 5 1 0 0 0
126 Lydia White Flight Fuks 1.71 60 12 9 0 10 3 0 0 0 0
127 Chelsie Stoller Big Dart Energy 1.69 60 10 14 0 17 2 2 1 0 0
128 Ken Pieper Bad Company 1.67 56 12 7 0 9 4 1 0 0 0
129 Tyler Van Patter This Is The Way 1.66 60 16 12 4 7 0 1 0 0 0
130 Melissa Herman Bad Company 1.66 36 9 5 0 9 2 1 0 0 0
131 David Fennewald Gamblers 1.65 20 2 6 0 4 2 0 0 1 0
132 Joe Grams Thirsty Beaver 1.64 12 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
133 Dana Fleischmann Jr Dam Trip Ones 1.64 56 11 8 0 9 5 3 0 1 0
134 Jessa Santorelli AtLeastItWasATriple 1.62 40 5 10 0 8 2 1 0 0 0
135 Gerry Rabehl Dam Trip Ones 1.62 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
136 Dean Knueppel The Fellas 1.62 8 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
137 Makayla Beeler Beer Pressure 1.60 60 10 15 0 11 5 0 0 0 0
138 Joe Lininger Crotchshots 1.60 52 8 15 0 5 3 0 0 0 0
139 Chris Renning Tungsten And Beer 1.59 44 7 9 0 9 3 1 0 0 0
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140 John Casey Sams Saloon 1.59 12 1 7 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
141 Angie Williams Juan Hole Away 1.59 48 6 14 0 8 6 1 0 0 0
142 Angie Ewald Crotchshots 1.57 8 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
143 Kadan Joblonski Flight Fuks 1.57 24 3 8 0 3 3 1 0 0 0
144 Rich Hoeth Gamblers 1.57 60 11 4 1 11 2 0 0 0 0
145 Liz Baerwolf Big Dart Energy 1.57 44 10 8 0 6 1 1 0 0 0
146 Megan Hansen Broz N Hoez 1.56 24 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
147 Caley Visser The Hill 1.56 44 9 16 1 8 1 0 0 0 0
148 Kaitlyn Wellnitz Storm Troopers 1.55 12 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
149 Karissa Young Flight Risks 1.54 60 13 10 0 12 4 1 0 0 0
150 Mickey Derksen Broz N Hoez 1.53 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
151 Rich Topper Dam Trip Ones 1.52 60 8 11 0 7 4 0 0 0 0
152 Mike Terlaan AtLeastItWasATriple 1.49 48 4 11 0 6 1 3 0 1 0
153 Ashley Bladl Just The Tip 1.48 56 6 13 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
154 Josh Krueger Thirsty Beaver 1.47 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
155 Zac Brown Just The Tip 1.46 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
156 Amber Mahnke Thirsty Beaver 1.45 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
157 Kayla Burley Bad Company 1.45 44 6 10 0 4 4 0 0 0 0
158 Anjelica Liebenow Flight Risks 1.44 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
159 Jodi Stoller Big Dart Energy 1.43 8 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
160 Jessica Lehman The Hill 1.43 20 3 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
161 Xavier Rauch AtLeastItWasATriple 1.42 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
162 Kelly Kranz AtLeastItWasATriple 1.42 52 3 15 0 9 3 1 0 0 0
163 Ayden Wendt Flight Risks 1.41 56 10 8 0 8 1 3 0 0 0
164 Miranda Arndt No BullsHit 1.41 44 6 14 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
165 Ervin Woodruff Storm Troopers 1.40 40 4 7 0 14 2 0 0 0 0
166 Brian Winters Thirsty Beaver 1.39 16 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
167 Brad Pocius Stormys Josh 1.35 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
168 Michelle Held Just The Tip 1.35 44 3 13 0 5 2 3 0 0 0
169 Raeven Ball Broz N Hoez 1.34 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
170 Laurie Krueger Thirsty Beaver 1.34 48 4 3 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
171 Darci Bosse Gamblers 1.34 56 6 9 0 8 7 2 0 0 0
172 Austin Budde Bad Company 1.34 32 1 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
173 Kristen Rabensdorf Big Dart Energy 1.32 56 1 14 0 7 3 1 0 0 0
174 Joe Wood Flight Risks 1.31 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
175 Crystal Vandeberg The Hill 1.29 40 8 7 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
176 Tracy Moore Thirsty Beaver 1.29 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
177 Ami Grossman The Fellas 1.29 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
178 Dana Grossman Mavericks 1.28 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
179 Jessie Kranz Flight Risks 1.24 56 3 10 0 4 3 1 0 0 0
180 Christian Chavez Thirsty Beaver 1.22 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
181 Collette Carlson Thirsty Beaver 1.17 20 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
182 Rhonda Hoeth Gamblers 1.16 48 0 8 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
183 Carol Topper Dam Trip Ones 1.13 60 3 9 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
184 Angel Vis Broz N Hoez 1.10 56 3 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
185 Jeremy Huettner Just The Tip 1.07 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
186 Dave Owens The Fellas 1.06 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
187 James Bowers Thirsty Beaver 1.04 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
188 Andrea Hanson Just The Tip 1.03 8 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
189 Jasmyn Bensley Broz N Hoez 1.00 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
190 Miranda Fergelic Broz N Hoez 0.95 32 0 13 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
191 Nick Muenchow The Fellas 0.94 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 16, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Danielle Heintz Juan Hole Away 17.74 22.41 4.67
Justin Adams Storm Troopers 20.16 24.78 4.62
Justin Wuerch No BullsHit 23.03 27.20 4.17
Brian Kirst Flight Fuks 19.18 23.03 3.85

All X01 games, Week 16, sorted by PPD:

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

1 Matt Jenkins Sams Saloon 34.48 5 2 4 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 150 150
2 Andy Greenfield Stormys Josh 33.13 5 2 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 84 150
3 Greg Mueller Stormys Josh 31.65 5 1 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 19 150
4 Jeff OBrion Sams Saloon 29.71 5 2 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 36 150
5 Jose Compean Honey Badgers 29.49 5 1 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 49 150



2/1/26, 10:00 PM LeagueLeader

https://www.leagueleader.net/index.php?actions=home,generatereport:247;23 8/11

Rank Player Team PPD Games Wins Hats HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 4RO HstOut HstTon

6 Nick Lehman The Hill 29.31 5 4 3 0 9 0 0 0 0 2 78 150
7 Mike Seifert Honey Badgers 28.63 5 4 3 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 64 150
8 Donn Renning Tungsten And Beer 28.46 5 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 133 150
9 Josh Mulder Stormys Josh 28.27 5 3 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 134 150

10 Nick Visser The Hill 27.80 5 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
11 Kevin Hesse Fireball Boys 27.33 5 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
12 Justin Wuerch No BullsHit 27.20 5 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 82 150
13 Cory Lee Morrys Misfits 27.04 5 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 40 150
14 Pat Campbell Stormys Josh 26.53 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
15 Tim Gorder Murdocks 26.41 5 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
16 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 26.28 5 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
17 Jon Harvey Filthy Flights 26.22 5 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 59 119
18 Brent Vanderwerff Morrys Misfits 26.12 5 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
19 James Cahoon Filthy Flights 25.98 5 3 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 35 150
20 Andrew Frey Honey Badgers 25.67 5 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 50 150
21 Brad Zemlo Sams Saloon 25.52 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
22 Dustin Schimmel Filthy Flights 25.51 5 1 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 104 113
23 Cameron Schuett Fireball Boys 25.03 5 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 78 150
24 Dan Dent Flight Fuks 25.01 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 171
25 Aaron Milan Crotchshots 24.98 5 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 72 120
26 Tom Lazewski Mavericks 24.87 5 3 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 84 150
27 Justin Adams Storm Troopers 24.78 5 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 51 114
28 David Lessor Just The Tip 23.99 5 3 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 24 150
29 Stephen Filter AtLeastItWasATriple 23.97 5 4 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 151 151
30 Dale Zubke Fireball Boys 23.57 5 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 135 150
31 Josh Drzonek Crotchshots 23.52 5 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 71 120
32 John White Mavericks 23.49 5 4 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 108 150
33 Orion Allen Gamblers 23.46 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 23 120
34 Jasmine Hildebrandt No BullsHit 23.38 5 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 69 119
35 Alex Wahl Murdocks 23.27 5 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 31 118
36 Cody Kaminski This Is The Way 23.25 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 121
37 Brian Kirst Flight Fuks 23.03 5 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 26 154
38 Bubba Renning Tungsten And Beer 22.90 5 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 42 150
39 Danielle Heintz Juan Hole Away 22.41 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 72 150
40 Louis Hensler No BullsHit 22.27 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 118
41 Clayton Rupnow Morrys Misfits 22.00 5 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 123 150
42 Jared Brown Beer Pressure 21.63 5 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
43 Aaron Rost AtLeastItWasATriple 21.23 5 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 38 150
44 John Armentrout Thirsty Beaver 20.96 5 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 33 151
45 Brittney Haskins This Is The Way 20.38 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 95 105
46 Austin Mitchell The Hill 20.22 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 63 112
47 Eric Zepeda Juan Hole Away 20.21 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
48 Brianna Drake Big Dart Energy 20.17 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 59 116
49 Warren Braunschweig Fireball Boys 20.15 5 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 60 115
50 Brian Wahl Murdocks 20.13 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 119 150
51 Lisa Soto Honey Badgers 19.97 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 116
52 Nick Pavloski The Fellas 19.63 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 81 117
53 Dakota Brown Beer Pressure 19.58 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 31 110
54 Travis Gilmore Storm Troopers 19.53 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Jaiss Grossman Mavericks 19.52 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 6 119
56 Dave Pavloski The Fellas 19.52 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 150
57 Greg Haskins This Is The Way 19.40 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
58 Joe Herman Bad Company 19.35 5 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 105 112
59 Rich Hoeth Gamblers 18.97 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
60 Brock Sawyer Just The Tip 18.89 5 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 110
61 Mike Poetter Morrys Misfits 18.76 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 114
62 Kayla Wahl Murdocks 18.71 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 53 102
63 Carlos Villanova Juan Hole Away 18.71 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
64 Nate Ball Broz N Hoez 18.69 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
65 Angie Ewald Crotchshots 18.67 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 34 116
66 Brandon Luedtke Juan Hole Away 18.51 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
67 Miranda Arndt No BullsHit 18.50 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 75 114
68 Brian Tazelaar Broz N Hoez 18.28 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 24 113
69 Chelsie Stoller Big Dart Energy 18.21 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 81 118
70 Kayla Hurckman Flight Fuks 17.91 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
71 Jessa Santorelli AtLeastItWasATriple 17.91 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
72 Liberty Sires Beer Pressure 17.86 5 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 45 116
73 Dana Grossman Mavericks 17.74 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
74 Dayton Lubbe The Fellas 17.65 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 31 134
75 Ervin Woodruff Storm Troopers 17.24 5 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 58 118
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76 Josh Renning Tungsten And Beer 16.93 5 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
77 Makayla Beeler Beer Pressure 16.92 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
78 Ken Pieper Bad Company 16.83 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
79 Kaitlyn Wellnitz Storm Troopers 16.76 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
80 Raeven Ball Broz N Hoez 16.40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Karissa Young Flight Risks 16.17 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 119
82 Alicia Schimmel Filthy Flights 16.17 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 102
83 Lydia White Flight Fuks 15.91 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 118
84 Mike Terlaan AtLeastItWasATriple 15.90 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 Melissa Herman Bad Company 15.88 5 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 25 119
86 Chris Renning Tungsten And Beer 15.81 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
87 Jinnae Lundy Thirsty Beaver 15.55 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0
88 Kristen Rabensdorf Big Dart Energy 15.42 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 118
89 Liz Baerwolf Big Dart Energy 15.32 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 103
90 Crystal Vandeberg The Hill 15.30 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 105
91 Joe Grams Thirsty Beaver 15.04 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 119
92 Heather Bilke Flight Risks 14.93 5 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 24 111
93 Jake Knight Just The Tip 14.73 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0
94 Darci Bosse Gamblers 14.43 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
95 Tyler Van Patter This Is The Way 14.42 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 Rhonda Hoeth Gamblers 14.34 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Angel Vis Broz N Hoez 14.22 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0
98 Jenna Hodgson The Fellas 14.13 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0
99 Laurie Krueger Thirsty Beaver 14.11 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 117

100 Joe Lininger Crotchshots 14.10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 Ashley Bladl Just The Tip 13.97 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Jessie Kranz Flight Risks 13.63 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
103 Kayla Burley Bad Company 13.12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 Ayden Wendt Flight Risks 12.72 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 117

Most Improved Players for week 16, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Bubba Renning Tungsten And Beer 2.36 3.18 0.82
Greg Mueller Stormys Josh 2.99 3.73 0.74
Melissa Herman Bad Company 1.57 2.30 0.73
Mike Poetter Morrys Misfits 1.96 2.60 0.64

All Cricket games, Week 16, sorted by MPR:

Rank Player TeamName MPR Gam Wins Assist Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Whrse

1 Andy Greenfield Stormys Josh 4.02 4 3 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0
2 Jose Compean Honey Badgers 3.81 4 4 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
3 Kevin Hesse Fireball Boys 3.75 4 1 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0
4 Brad Zemlo Sams Saloon 3.74 4 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
5 Greg Mueller Stormys Josh 3.73 4 3 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
6 Warren Braunschweig Fireball Boys 3.69 4 3 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
7 Matt Jenkins Sams Saloon 3.63 4 2 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
8 Derek Schneiter Sams Saloon 3.59 4 0 3 1 2 3 2 0 0 0
9 Jeff OBrion Sams Saloon 3.41 4 2 2 0 3 1 1 0 0 0

10 Pat Campbell Stormys Josh 3.31 4 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 Andrew Frey Honey Badgers 3.26 4 1 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
12 Josh Mulder Stormys Josh 3.19 4 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
13 Bubba Renning Tungsten And Beer 3.18 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Dan Dent Flight Fuks 3.09 4 3 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
15 Cody Kaminski This Is The Way 3.04 4 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
16 Jon Harvey Filthy Flights 3.04 4 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
17 Mike Seifert Honey Badgers 3.00 4 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
18 Donn Renning Tungsten And Beer 3.00 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0
19 Nick Visser The Hill 2.96 4 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
20 Brent Vanderwerff Morrys Misfits 2.84 4 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Justin Wuerch No BullsHit 2.79 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
22 Dave Pavloski The Fellas 2.76 4 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
23 Aaron Milan Crotchshots 2.74 4 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
24 Brian Wahl Murdocks 2.64 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Aaron Rost AtLeastItWasATriple 2.63 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
26 Tim Gorder Murdocks 2.63 4 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
27 Dakota Brown Beer Pressure 2.61 4 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
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28 Mike Poetter Morrys Misfits 2.60 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
29 Cameron Schuett Fireball Boys 2.60 4 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
30 Alex Wahl Murdocks 2.59 4 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Jared Brown Beer Pressure 2.56 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jasmine Hildebrandt No BullsHit 2.54 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Clayton Rupnow Morrys Misfits 2.50 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
34 Louis Hensler No BullsHit 2.49 4 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
35 Brock Sawyer Just The Tip 2.49 4 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
36 Dustin Schimmel Filthy Flights 2.46 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
37 John White Mavericks 2.44 4 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
38 Dale Zubke Fireball Boys 2.41 4 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
39 Stephen Filter AtLeastItWasATriple 2.39 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Tom Lazewski Mavericks 2.38 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
41 Cory Lee Morrys Misfits 2.37 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Lisa Soto Honey Badgers 2.36 4 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
43 Melissa Herman Bad Company 2.30 4 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
44 Brittney Haskins This Is The Way 2.28 4 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
45 David Lessor Just The Tip 2.28 4 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
46 Carlos Villanova Juan Hole Away 2.27 4 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
47 Justin Adams Storm Troopers 2.27 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
48 Ken Pieper Bad Company 2.21 4 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
49 Josh Drzonek Crotchshots 2.19 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
50 John Armentrout Thirsty Beaver 2.19 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
51 Danielle Heintz Juan Hole Away 2.19 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
52 Nick Lehman The Hill 2.18 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
53 Lydia White Flight Fuks 2.16 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Nate Ball Broz N Hoez 2.16 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Brianna Drake Big Dart Energy 2.15 4 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
56 Travis Gilmore Storm Troopers 2.12 4 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
57 Tyler Van Patter This Is The Way 2.10 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
58 Brian Kirst Flight Fuks 2.08 4 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
59 Greg Haskins This Is The Way 2.00 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
60 James Cahoon Filthy Flights 1.95 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
61 Kayla Wahl Murdocks 1.95 4 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
62 Orion Allen Gamblers 1.95 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
63 Ervin Woodruff Storm Troopers 1.90 4 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
64 Nick Pavloski The Fellas 1.90 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 Heather Bilke Flight Risks 1.87 4 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
66 Brandon Luedtke Juan Hole Away 1.85 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 Jinnae Lundy Thirsty Beaver 1.85 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
68 Dayton Lubbe The Fellas 1.85 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
69 Liberty Sires Beer Pressure 1.84 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
70 Chelsie Stoller Big Dart Energy 1.84 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
71 Kayla Burley Bad Company 1.83 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
72 Kaitlyn Wellnitz Storm Troopers 1.82 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
73 Darci Bosse Gamblers 1.81 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
74 Joe Herman Bad Company 1.76 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
75 Liz Baerwolf Big Dart Energy 1.75 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
76 Mike Terlaan AtLeastItWasATriple 1.74 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
77 Kayla Hurckman Flight Fuks 1.73 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
78 Jake Knight Just The Tip 1.67 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 Josh Renning Tungsten And Beer 1.67 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
80 Brian Tazelaar Broz N Hoez 1.64 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
81 Miranda Arndt No BullsHit 1.61 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 Ayden Wendt Flight Risks 1.58 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 Kristen Rabensdorf Big Dart Energy 1.56 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Eric Zepeda Juan Hole Away 1.55 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
85 Laurie Krueger Thirsty Beaver 1.52 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
86 Jaiss Grossman Mavericks 1.52 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
87 Joe Grams Thirsty Beaver 1.50 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
88 Jessa Santorelli AtLeastItWasATriple 1.50 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
89 Alicia Schimmel Filthy Flights 1.50 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
90 Ashley Bladl Just The Tip 1.50 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91 Raeven Ball Broz N Hoez 1.48 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
92 Angie Ewald Crotchshots 1.48 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 Karissa Young Flight Risks 1.44 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
94 Austin Mitchell The Hill 1.43 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
95 Angel Vis Broz N Hoez 1.38 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 Jenna Hodgson The Fellas 1.36 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Rich Hoeth Gamblers 1.33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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98 Chris Renning Tungsten And Beer 1.31 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Crystal Vandeberg The Hill 1.30 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

100 Dana Grossman Mavericks 1.28 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 Rhonda Hoeth Gamblers 1.27 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
102 Makayla Beeler Beer Pressure 1.25 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
103 Joe Lininger Crotchshots 1.10 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 Jessie Kranz Flight Risks 0.86 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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